VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII Sorted on Laps

Group 1 & 7 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

i
H B
G1/G7 - Race 3 10/8/2023-10:17
" a"

Race started at 10:17:11

Pos No. PIC Points Name Class Laps Total Tm BestTm [nLap Vehicle-Year/Make/! Color City/State Grou
1 810 1 2 Skip Duplissey e 14 21:25.946 1:27.567 14 1972 Porsche 911 Blue Spring Branch = 7
2 34 2 2 Thomas Schluter P 14 21:43.718 1:28.648 9 1969 Porsche 911 Tangerine San Antonio T) 7
3 43 3 2 Burt Williams @ 13 21:09.648 1:28.669 6 1970 Porsche 911 Blue Tulsa OK 7
4 24 4 2 Louis Gladfelter P 13 21:15.658 1:30.745 2 1971 Porsche 914-6 Orange Bentonville AR 7
5 88 5 2 José Miguel Iturbe c» 13 21:17.282 1:33.733 13 Porsche 911 Red San Antonio T) 7
6 193 6 2 Diego Iturbe cp 13 21:46.065 1:35.383 9 1972 Porsche 911 White/Blue San Antonio T) 7
Announcements

#43 failure to report; penalty 30 seconds
+1 Point for starting race
+1 Point for finishing race

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
17.772 70.547 1:27.567 74.000 810 - Skip Duplissey
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 10/10/2023 11:40:38 PM



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 &7 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1/G7 - Race 3 10/8/2023-10:17 .
Race started at 10:17:11
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
13 1:33.790 +3.045 10:38:27.372
(810) Skip Duplissey
1 1:32.742 +5.175 10:19:26.968 (88) José Miguel lturbe
2 1:29518 +1.951 10:20:56.486 1 1:37.433 +3.700 10:19:32.318
3 1:29.267 +1.700 10:22:25.753 2 1:35.029 +1.296 10:21:07.347
4 1:27.788 +0.221 10:23:53.541 3 1:34.560 +0.827 10:22:41.907
5 1:28.169 +0.602 10:25:21.710 4 1:35.200 +1.467 10:24:17.107
6 1:28457 +0.890 10:26:50.167 5 1:34.278 +0.545 10:25:51.385
7 1:27.859 +0.292 10:28:18.026 6 1:35.253 +1.520 10:27:26.638
8 1:29.608 +2.041 10:29:47.634 7 1:37.055 +3.322 10:29:03.693
9 1:28.048 +0.481 10:31:15.682 8 1:34.376 +0.643 10:30:38.069
10 1:28468 +0.901 10:32:44.150 9 1:34.619 +0.886 10:32:12.688
" 1:28.884 +1.317 10:34:13.034 10 1:34.291 +0.558 10:33:46.979
12 1:28.378 +0.811 10:35:41.412 " 1:34.267 +0.534 10:35:21.246
13 1:28681 +1.114 10:37:10.093 12 1:34.017 +0.284 10:36:55.263
14 1:27.567 10:38:37.660 13 1:33.733 10:38:28.996
(34) Thomas Schluter (193) Diego lturbe
1 1:31.747 +3.099 10:19:25.912 1 1:39.750 +4.367 10:19:35.631
2 1:30.139 +1.491 10:20:56.051 2 1:37.401 +2.018 10:21:13.032
3 1:30.489 +1.841 10:22:26.540 3 1:37.552 +2.169 10:22:50.584
4 1:29.154 +0.506 10:23:55.694 4 1:36.973 +1.590 10:24:27.557
5 1:29.022 +0.374 10:25:24.716 5 1:38.120 +2.737 10:26:05.677
6 1:28.933 +0.285 10:26:53.649 6 1:35.901 +0.518 10:27:41.578
7 1:29.113 +0.465 10:28:22.762 7 1:36.526 +1.143 10:29:18.104
8 1:29.058 +0.410 10:29:51.820 8 1:36.167 +0.784 10:30:54.271
9 1:28.648 10:31:20.468 9 1:35.383 10:32:29.654
10 1:28.856 +0.208 10:32:49.324 10 1:38.399 +3.016 10:34:08.053
" 1:29.814 +1.166 10:34:19.138 " 1:37.046 +1.663 10:35:45.099
12 1:30.536 +1.888 10:35:49.674 12 1:36.706 +1.323 10:37:21.805
13 1:31.668 +3.020 10:37:21.342 13 1:35.974 +0.591 10:38:57.779
14 1:34.090 +5.442 10:38:55.432

(43) Burt Williams

1 1:32.728 +4.059 10:19:27.846
2 1:29.905 +1.236 10:20:57.751
3 1:29.751 +1.082 10:22:27.502
4 1:29.399 +0.730 10:23:56.901
5 1:28.753 +0.084 10:25:25.654
6 1:28.669 10:26:54.323
7 1:28958 +0.289 10:28:23.281
8 1:28990 +0.321 10:29:52.271
9 1:28912 +0.243 10:31:21.183
10 1:28.747 +0.078 10:32:49.930
" 1:29.723 +1.054 10:34:19.653
p12 1:55.356 +26.687 10:36:15.009
13 1:36.353 +7.684 10:37:51.362

(24) Louis Gladfelter

1 1:33.890 +3.145 10:19:28.568
2 1:30.745 10:20:59313
3 1:31.788 +1.043 10:22:31.101
4 1:31.659 +0.914 10:24:02.760
5 1:33.446 +2.701 10:25:36.206
6 1:48.033 +17.288 10:27:24.239
7 1:37.850 +7.105 10:29:02.089
8 1:33497 +2.752 10:30:35.586
9 1:35.224 +4.479 10:32:10810
10 1:34.958 +4.213 10:33:45.768
1 1:34.084 +3.339 10:35:19.852
12 1:33.730 +2.985 10:36:53.582
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 10/8/2023 10:58:18 AM



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7
G1/G7 - Race 3

Race started at 10:17:11

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/8/2023-10:17

Competitors

Thomas Schluter (34) 1
Skip Duplissey (810)
Louis Gladfelter (24)
José Miguel Iturbe (88)
Burt Williams (43)
Diego lturbe (193)

o o A W N

Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
34 34 34 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810
810 810 810 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34
24 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43
88 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
43 88 88 88 83 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88
193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/8/2023 10:58:25 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



